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Monday, January 02, 2017 Holiday: CSUE Office Closed All Day CSU Extension Office

Wednesday, January 04, 2017 Due: Leadership Dev Conf Registration 5:00pm https://co.4honline.com 4HOnline & CSUE Office

Wednesday, January 04, 2017 General & Consumer Sci Advisory Comm 5:15pm - 6:30pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

Wednesday, January 04, 2017 Parent/Leader Group 6:30pm - 8:30pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

Thursday, January 05, 2017 Shooting Sports Council 6:30pm - 8:30pm Auditorium (Location Change) Colorado State Fairgrounds

January 5-8, 2017 National Western 4-H Roundup All Day Renaissance Hotel Denver, CO

Monday, January 09, 2017 Horse Council 6:30pm - 8:30pm Colorado Bldg Colorado State Fairgrounds

Monday, January 09, 2017 Leadership Society 6:30pm - 8:30pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

Friday, January 13, 2017 Colorado 4-H Day at National Western SS All Day, On Your Own Stock Show Grounds Denver, CO

Monday, January 16, 2017 Holiday: CSUE Office Closed All Day CSU Extension Office

Tuesday, January 17, 2017 Due: Officer Training Registration 5:00pm https://co.4honline.com 4HOnline

TBD Due: YouthFest Registration 5:00pm https://co.4honline.com 4HOnline

Wednesday, January 18, 2017 Fair Board 6:00pm - 8:30pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

Thursday, January 19, 2017 Dog Advisory Committee Meeting 6:00pm - 8:30pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

Saturday, January 21, 2017 Officer Training and Swimming 10am - 3:30pm Creative Arts Colorado State Fairgrounds

January 28-30, 2017 Leadership Development Conference All Day Renaissance Hotel Denver, CO

Wednesday, February 01, 2017 General & Consumer Sci Advisory Comm 5:15pm - 6:30pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

Wednesday, February 01, 2017 Parent/Leader Group 6:30pm - 8:30pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

Thursday, February 02, 2017 Shooting Sports Council 6:30pm - 8:30pm Dining Hall (Location Change) Colorado State Fairgrounds

Thursday, February 09, 2017 Speech Workshop 6:30pm - 8:30pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

Thursday, February 09, 2017 Livestock Advisory Committee 6:30pm - 8:30pm
St Joe's Catholic Church (date & 

location change)

February 10-12, 2017 YouthFest Camp All Day Ponderosa Retreat Center Larkspur, CO

Wednesday, February 15, 2017 Fair Board 6:30pm - 8:30pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

TBD
Due: State Trip - Citizenship Washington Focus 

Applications
5:00pm CSU Extension Office

TBD
International 4-H Youth Exchange (IFYE) 

Delegate in Pueblo County
All Day District 60 & 70 Schools

Friday, February 17, 2017 Due: Carnival Registrations (Early Bird) 5:00pm CSUE Office

Friday, February 17, 2017 Due: Speech Contest Registrations 5:00pm https://co.4honline.com 4HOnline & CSUE Office

Monday, February 20, 2017 Holiday: CSUE Office Closed All Day CSU Extension Office

Tuesday, February 21, 2017 Speech Contest 6:00pm Dining Hall and Auditorium Colorado State Fairgrounds

Friday, February 24, 2017 Due: Carnival Registrations (Final) 5:00pm CSUE Office

February 28-March 2, 2017 AgFest All Day Events Center Colorado State Fairgrounds

Wednesday, March 01, 2017
Due: New Enrollments, Late Re-Enrollments, 

Project Add/Drop
5:00pm https://co.4honline.com 4HOnline & CSUE Office

TBD Due: South Central District Retreat Reg 5:00pm https://co.4honline.com 4HOnline & CSUE Office

Wednesday, March 01, 2017 General & Consumer Sci Advisory Comm 5:15pm - 6:30pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

2017 Pueblo County 4-H Schedule
CSU Extension, Pueblo County ~ 701 Court Street, Suite C, Pueblo, CO 81003 ~ (719) 583-6566 ~ http://pueblo.colostate.edu
Dates, times, locations are subject to change. Items in RED are very tentative. See the newsletter or Friday In4mation for updated information.
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Wednesday, March 01, 2017 Parent/Leader Group 6:30pm - 8:30pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

Thursday, March 02, 2017 Shooting Sports Council 6:30pm - 8:30pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

Saturday, March 04, 2017 Shooting Sports Safety Training 12:30pm Dining Hall Colorado State Fairgrounds

Saturday, March 04, 2017 4-H Carnival and Dance
Carnival 4:00pm - 7:00pm, Dance 

8:00pm -10:00pm
Creative Arts Building Colorado State Fairgrounds

Monday, March 06, 2017 Horse Council 6:30pm - 8:30pm Colorado Building Colorado State Fairgrounds

Tuesday, March 07, 2017 Shooting Sports Safety Training 6:30pm Dining Hall Colorado State Fairgrounds

Thursday, March 09, 2017 Livestock Advisory Committee 6:30pm - 8:30pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

Monday, March 13, 2017 Beef Tag-in, Retinal Scan and Weigh-in Arrive between 6:00pm-7:00pm Livestock Pavilion Colorado State Fairgrounds

Monday, March 13, 2017
Leadership Society and District Officer 

Nomination Elections
6:30pm - 8:30pm Upper Conference Room

Wednesday, March 15, 2017 Fair Board 6:30pm - 8:30pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

March 16-18, 2017 Western Regional 4-H Leaders' Forum All Day Alberta, Canada

March 17-19, 2017 South Central 4-H District Retreat All Day Golden Bell Camp Divide, CO

March 24-26, 2017 Host State Shooting Sports Instructor Training

Dorms, Dining Hall, Aud, Cultural 

Heritage, Colo Bldg and Livestock 

Pavilion

Colorado State Fairgrounds

Saturday, March 25, 2017 Horse Safety Clinic 10:00am Horse Arena Colorado State Fairgrounds

March 25-30, 2017 National 4-H Conference All Day National 4-H Center Washington, DC

Monday, March 27, 2016 MQA Stations Version (Trailer) Arrive between 6:00pm-7:00pm Auditorium Colorado State Fairgrounds

Saturday, April 01, 2017 Due: State 4-H Scholarship Applications

Saturday, April 01, 2017 St. Jude Horse Show All Day Horse Arena Colorado State Fairgrounds

Monday, April 03, 2017 Horse Council & Spring Horse Show Test 5:30pm - 8:30pm Colorado Building Colorado State Fairgrounds

TBD Horse Rater Training All Day Horse Arena Colorado State Fairgrounds

Wednesday, April 05, 2017 General & Consumer Sci Advisory Comm 5:15pm - 6:30pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

Wednesday, April 05, 2017 Parent/Leader Group 6:30pm - 8:30pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

Saturday, April 08, 2017 Responsible Dog Owner Workshop & Test 1:00pm - 3:30pm Colorado Building Colorado State Fairgrounds

Saturday, April 08, 2017 Horse Judging Contest All Day Horse Arena, Dining H & Aud Colorado State Fairgrounds

Wednesday, April 12, 2017 Responsible Dog Owner Make-up Class 5:00pm - 7:00pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

TBD Due: Contest Day Registration 5:00pm https://co.4honline.com 4HOnline & CSUE Office

Wednesday, April 19, 2017 Fair Board 6:30pm - 8:30pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

TBD Classroom MQA 6:30pm - 8:30pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

Saturday, April 22, 2017 Contest Day 9:00am
Dining Hall, Auditorium, Cultural 

Heritage
Colorado State Fairgrounds

TBD Rabbit/Poultry Worshop/Mini Show TBD Fine Arts Colorado State Fairgrounds

April 28-30, 2017 Spring Horse Show  All Day Horse Arena Colorado State Fairgrounds

Monday, May 01, 2017

Due: Horse Registration & Dog ID Forms, 

Horse Lease Agreements, Last Day to 

Complete MQA/PQA Requirements

5:00pm https://co.4honline.com 4HOnline & CSUE Office

Monday, May 01, 2017 Horse Council 6:30pm - 8:30pm Colorado Building Colorado State Fairgrounds

Wednesday, May 03, 2017 General & Consumer Sci Advisory Comm 5:15pm - 6:30pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

Wednesday, May 03, 2017 Parent/Leader Group 6:30pm - 8:30pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

Thursday, May 04, 2017 Shooting Sports Council 6:30pm - 8:30pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

MAY, 2017

APRIL, 2017
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Monday, May 08, 2017 Leadership Society 6:30pm - 8:30pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

TBD
Due: IFYE Japanese and FLEX Year-long Host 

Family Apps
Colorado State University

Friday, May 05, 2017

Due: County Fair Swine Nominations to CSUE 

Office (or they may be turned in at the sheep 

and goat tag-in/weigh-in)

5:00pm https://co.4honline.com 4HOnline & CSUE Office

Friday, May 05, 2017
Sheep & Goat Tag-in, Retinal Scan and Weigh-

in
Arrive between 6:00pm-8:00pm Sheep & Swine Barn Colorado State Fairgrounds

Thursday, May 11, 2017
Mandatory Showcase Sale Meeting and Test: 

Livestock County Fair Written Exam Day 1
6:00pm - 8:00pm Dining Hall and Auditorium Colorado State Fairgrounds

Friday, May 12, 2017 Set-up  Pups and Hounds 4-H Dog Show Morning Livestock Pavilion Colorado State Fairgrounds

Friday, May 12, 2017 Qualifying Match: Air Rifle/Air Pistol 7:00am - noon Colorado Building Colorado State Fairgrounds

Saturday, May 13, 2017 Pups and Hounds 4-H Dog Show 9:00am-4:00pm Livestock Pavilion Colorado State Fairgrounds

TBD Due: State 4-H Conference Registration 5:00pm https://co.4honline.com 4HOnline & CSUE Office

Tuesday, May 16, 2017 Qualifying Match: Archery 5:00pm - 7:00pm Livestock Pavilion Colorado State Fairgrounds

Wednesday, May 17, 2017 Fair Board 6:30pm - 8:30pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

Wednesday, May 17, 2017 Qualifying Match: Shotgun 4:30pm - sunset Pueblo Skeet and Trap

Thursday, May 18, 2017 Qualifying Match: Archery 5:00pm - 7:00pm Livestock Pavilion Colorado State Fairgrounds

Friday, May 19, 2017 Due: 4-H Camp Counselor Applications 5:00pm CSUE Office

May 19-21, 2017 4-H Maker Fair

Auditorium and Creative Arts, 

Dorms, CO Building, Triangle Park, 

Ampitheater

Colorado State Fairgrounds

Saturday, May 20, 2017 Qualifying Match: .22 Rifle/Muzz/Pistol Register 7:00am, Shoot 8:00am Pueblo West Range

Thursday, May 25, 2017 Due: County 4-H Scholarship Apps 5:00pm CSUE Office

TBD
Due: IFYE Japanese Summer Exchange Host 

Family Apps
Colorado State University

Monday, May 29, 2017 Holiday: CSUE Office Closed All Day CSU Extension Office

Wednesday, May 31, 2017 4-H Camp Counselor Meeting 5:30pm - 7:00pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

Thursday, June 01, 2017 Due: County Fair Entries 5:00pm https://co.4honline.com 4HOnline & CSUE Office

Thursday, June 01, 2017 Shooting Sports Council 6:30pm - 8:30pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

TBD Due: IFYE Host Family Apps Due Colorado State University

Monday, June 05, 2017 Horse Council and Summer Show Test 5:30pm - 8:30pm Colorado Building Colorado State Fairgrounds

Tuesday, June 06, 2017 Qualifying Match: Archery 5:00pm - 7:00pm Livestock Pavilion Colorado State Fairgrounds

Wednesday, June 07, 2017 General & Consumer Sci Advisory Comm 5:15pm - 7:30pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

Wednesday, June 07, 2017 Qualifying Match: Shotgun 4:30pm - sunset Pueblo Skeet and Trap

Thursday, June 08, 2017 County 4-H Scholarship Interviews 6:00pm - 9:30pm Upper & Lower Conf Rooms CSU Extension Office

Thursday, June 08, 2017 Qualifying Match: Archery 5:00pm - 7:00pm Livestock Pavilion Colorado State Fairgrounds

Friday, June 09, 2017 Qualifying Match: Air Rifle/Air Pistol Noon - 7:00PM Livestock Pavilion Colorado State Fairgrounds

Friday, June 09, 2017 Due: 4-H Camp Registration 5:00pm https://co.4honline.com 4HOnline & CSUE Office

June 9-11, 2017 County Summer Horse Show All Day Horse Arena Colorado State Fairgrounds

Saturday, June 10, 2017 Qualifying Match: .22 Rifle/Muzz/Pistol Register 7:00am, Shoot 8:00am Pueblo West Range

Monday, June 12, 2017 4-H Camp Counselor Meeting 4:00pm - 5:30pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

Monday, June 12, 2017
Test: Livestock County Fair Written Exam Day 

2
6:00pm Auditorium Colorado State Fairgrounds

JUNE, 2017
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Saturday, June 17, 2017 Greenhorn Kickers 4-H Dog Show 9:00am - 4:00pm Craver Middle School Rye, CO

June 20-23, 2017 State 4-H Conference All Day Colorado State University Fort Collins, CO

Tuesday, June 20, 2017 Qualifying Match: Archery 5:00pm - 7:00pm Livestock Pavilion Colorado State Fairgrounds

Wednesday, June 21, 2017 Qualifying Match: Shotgun 4:30pm - sunset Pueblo Skeet and Trap

Wednesday, June 21, 2017 Fair Board 6:30pm - 8:30pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

TBD Qualifying Match: Archery 5:00pm - 7:00pm TBD TBD

TBD Qualifying Match: Air Rifle/Air Pistol Noon - 7:00PM TBD TBD

Saturday, June 24, 2017 Qualifying Match: .22 Rifle/Muzz/Pistol Register 7:00am, Shoot 8:00am Pueblo West Range

TBD Shooting Sports Family Campout All Day Victor, CO

TBD State Citizenship Washington Focus Trip All Day National 4-H Center Washington, DC

Monday, June 26, 2017 4-H Camp Counselor Meeting 5:30pm - 7:00pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

June 30 - July 2, 2017 4-H Camp All Day Beulah Mountain Park Beulah, CO

Tuesday, July 04, 2017 Holiday: CSUE Office Closed All Day CSU Extension Office

Thursday, July 06, 2017 Shooting Sports Council Meeting 6:30pm - 8:30pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

Monday, July 10, 2017 Test: Horse County Fair Written Exam 5:30pm - 7:00pm Colorado Building Colorado State Fairgrounds

TBD Rabbit Weigh In 5:00pm Home of Walter Sloan Superitendent's Home

TBD Report Form Workshop 6:30pm - 8:00pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

July 14-23, 2017 Pueblo County Fair All Day Colorado State Fairgrounds

August 1-3, 2017 Adventure Day Camp All Day CO Bldg, Ag Palace, Triangle Park Colorado State Fairgrounds

TBD Due: Report Forms 5:00pm CSUE Office

Tuesday, August 15, 2017 Due: Club Charter and Financial Docs 5:00pm CSUE Office

Wednesday, August 16, 2017 State Fair Exhibit Check In 8:00am - 10:00am West side of Exhibit Hall Colorado State Fairgrounds

Wednesday, August 16, 2017 Fair Board 6:30pm - 8:30pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

August 25 - September 4, 2017 Colorado State Fair All Day Colorado State Fairgrounds

Monday, September 04, 2017 Holiday: CSUE Office Closed All Day CSU Extension Office

Tuesday, September 05, 2017 State Fair Exhibit Pick Up 9:30am - 11:00am West side of Exhibit Hall Colorado State Fairgrounds

Wednesday, September 06, 2017 General & Consumer Sci Advisory Comm 5:15pm - 6:30pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

Wednesday, September 06, 2017 Parent/Leader Group 6:30pm - 8:30pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

Thursday, September 07, 2017 Shooting Sports Council 6:30pm - 8:30pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

Monday, September 11, 2017

Due: All Dog E-Records, All Horse E-Records, 

All Shooting Sports E-Records, Scores for All 

Livestock E-Records & Best Livestock e-Record 

Books, Any Gen/Con Sci E-Records that did not 

go to County Fair

5:00pm CSUE Office

Monday, September 11, 2017 Leadership Society 6:30pm - 8:30pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

Thursday, September 14, 2017 Livestock Advisory Committee 6:30pm - 8:30pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

Saturday, September 16, 2017 Grade Shooting Sports E-Records 1:00pm - 8:00pm Pueblo Skeet and Trap

Wednesday, September 20, 2017 Fair Board 6:30pm - 8:30pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

Thursday, September 21, 2017 Grade Horse and Dog E-Records 5:00pm - 8:00pm Upper & Lower Conference Rm CSU Extension Office

Septemeber 22-24, 2017 Promo at Chile & Frijoles Festival

Thursday, September 28, 2017 Grade Horse and Dog E-Records 5:00pm - 8:00pm Upper & Lower Conference Rm CSU Extension Office

JULY, 2017

SEPTEMBER, 2017

AUGUST, 2017



Friday, September 29, 2017
Due: Completion Reports, Shooting Sports 

Instructor Reports
5:00pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

Friday, September 29, 2017 Decorate Court House Rotunda 4:30pm - 8:00pm Rotunda Pueblo County Court House

TBD
Due: Colorado State Univ Scholar Program 

Apps and IFYE Representative Apps
Colorado State University

October 1-7, 2017 National 4-H Week All Day

Monday, October 02, 2017 Horse Council 6:30pm - 8:30pm Colorado Building Colorado State Fairgrounds

TBD Presentation to County Commissioners TBD Commissioners' Chambers Pueblo County Court House

Wednesday, October 04, 2017 General & Consumer Sci Advisory Comm 5:15pm - 6:30pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

Wednesday, October 04, 2017 Parent/Leader Group 6:30pm - 8:30pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

Thursday, October 05, 2017 Shooting Sports Council 6:30pm - 8:30pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

Monday, October 09, 2017 Holiday: CSUE Office Closed All Day CSU Extension Office

Thursday, October 12, 2017 Livestock Advisory Committee 6:30pm - 8:30pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

Wednesday, October 18, 2017 Fair Board 6:30pm - 8:30pm Upper Conference Room Colorado State Fairgrounds

TBD Achievement Night 5:30pm - 10:00pm

TBD Due: National 4-H Conference Apps 5:00pm CSU Extension Office

Wednesday, November 01, 2017 General & Consumer Sci Advisory Comm 5:15pm - 6:30pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

Wednesday, November 01, 2017
Organizational Leader Meeting and 

Parent/Leader Group
6:30pm - 8:30pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

Thursday, November 02, 2017 Shooting Sports Council 6:30pm - 8:30pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

November 3-5, 2017 Dare To Be You Camp All Day
Dorms, Auditorium, Dining Hall, 

Cultural Heritage, Creative Arts
Colorado State Fairgrounds

November 3-5, 2017 Colorado Leadership Camp All Day Glenwood Springs, Colorado

Monday, November 06, 2017 Horse Council 6:30pm - 8:30pm Colorado Building Colorado State Fairgrounds

Thursday, November 09, 2017 Livestock Advisory Committee 6:30pm - 8:30pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

Friday, November 10, 2017 Holiday: CSUE Office Closed All Day CSU Extension Office

Monday, November 13, 2017 Leadership Society 6:30pm - 8:30pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

Wednesday, November 15, 2017 Fair Board 6:30pm - 8:30pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

November 23 & 24, 2017 Holiday: CSUE Office Closed All Day CSU Extension Office

November 24-28, 2017 National 4-H Congress All Day Atlanta, GA

Friday, December 01, 2017 Due: Re-Enrollment in 4-H https://co.4honline.com 4HOnline & CSUE Office

Friday, December 01, 2017 Due: Catch-a-Calf Applications Colorado State University

Friday, December 01, 2017 Bells Of Christmas Craft Show Set up All Day Creative Arts Building Colorado State Fairgrounds

December 2-3, 2017 Bells Of Christmas Craft Show All Day Creative Arts Building Colorado State Fairgrounds

Tuesday, December 20, 2016 Fair Board 6:30pm - 8:30pm Upper Conference Room CSU Extension Office

Monday, December 25, 2017 Holiday: CSUE Office Closed All Day CSUE Extension Office

DECEMBER, 2017

NOVEMBER, 2017

OCTOBER, 2017
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